

## **EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE**

**Decision Maker** Executive Councillor Decision Date: 11 June 2018

**Decision Maker Name** Executive Councillor: Economy and Place

**Decision Record** 

Status Recommendations Approved

Decision Reference No: 1015756

Title Middle Rasen Flood Prevention Scheme

Report reference 1.0

Record of Decision (1) That approval be given in principle to proceed with the Middle Rasen Flood Prevention Scheme.

(2) That delegated authority be granted to the Executive Director for Environment and Economy, in consultation with the Executive Councillor for Economy and Place, to take all decisions necessary to give effect to the scheme up to and

including the award of a contract for the works.

Options considered A detailed in the report.

Records of conflicts of N/A

interest

Dispensation N/A

Date of publication: 12/06/2018

The above Executive Councillor decisions are not subject to call in, in accordance with Call In procedure Rule 15 (i) (vi), as the Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee considered the same report at its meeting on 22/05/18. The decisions are therefore effective from 11/06/18.